
SCCBL

Overall Statistics for Palm Springs Power (as of Aug 01, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 41-8   Home: 37-6   Away: 4-2   SCCBL: 12-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Jordan Zimmerman  . 3 7 5 35-32 128 31 48 10 2 1 32 65  . 5 0 8 7 2 7 0  . 4 0 7 3 1 7-8 47 94 4  . 9 7 2

Zach Sterry  . 3 7 2 34-24 94 24 35 3 1 0 19 40  . 4 2 6 9 3 13 0  . 4 3 9 1 0 6-7 37 0 1  . 9 7 4

Nick King  . 3 6 9 35-29 103 29 38 2 0 1 18 43  . 4 1 7 14 2 19 0  . 4 4 3 3 4 26-28 30 51 3  . 9 6 4

Hunter Bening  . 3 6 4 33-32 118 30 43 14 0 2 21 63  . 5 3 4 14 3 32 0  . 4 3 8 2 0 3-4 280 23 2  . 9 9 3

Ryne Clark  . 3 5 9 27-24 103 26 37 5 1 0 15 44  . 4 2 7 14 2 15 0  . 4 4 2 1 1 9-11 48 3 1  . 9 8 1

Ino Patron  . 3 5 0 17-15 60 12 21 4 0 2 17 31  . 5 1 7 9 0 9 0  . 4 2 9 1 0 4-4 44 3 1  . 9 7 9

Boetto  . 3 3 3 3-2 9 4 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 4 4 4 1 1 0 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000

Hayden Nielsen  . 3 3 0 29-27 115 26 38 7 0 0 20 45  . 3 9 1 6 2 15 0  . 3 6 8 2 1 5-5 41 85 9  . 9 3 3

Brandon Gomez  . 3 2 7 31-24 98 19 32 8 2 1 16 47  . 4 8 0 6 0 29 0  . 3 6 2 1 1 4-6 32 2 0 1.000

Nate Pollock  . 3 0 6 36-27 108 24 33 6 3 0 24 45  . 4 1 7 12 0 21 0  . 3 7 5 0 2 3-7 43 3 0 1.000

Jake Howeth  . 3 0 4 36-35 125 30 38 15 5 0 33 63  . 5 0 4 14 5 21 0  . 3 8 5 4 1 5-8 19 5 2  . 9 2 3

Charlie Madden  . 2 9 6 21-21 71 10 21 7 0 0 11 28  . 3 9 4 10 1 15 0  . 3 8 6 1 1 2-3 166 14 0 1.000

Scotty Burcham  . 2 9 2 34-31 120 26 35 9 1 0 16 46  . 3 8 3 20 1 22 0  . 3 9 4 1 3 7-10 37 86 9  . 9 3 2

Danny Edgeworth  . 2 7 7 26-17 65 15 18 4 0 0 10 22  . 3 3 8 6 10 13 0  . 4 1 5 1 0 4-4 10 33 4  . 9 1 5

Bobby Kramer  . 2 7 3 5-4 11 1 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 2 7 3 1 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 21 4 1  . 9 6 2

Connor Klein  . 2 4 6 27-23 69 14 17 3 1 0 8 22  . 3 1 9 15 12 16 0  . 4 5 8 0 2 2-4 106 40 3  . 9 8 0

Turner Clouse  . 2 3 8 23-20 63 13 15 3 0 0 10 18  . 2 8 6 13 5 17 0  . 4 0 2 1 0 2-2 16 1 0 1.000

Mitch Bluman  . 2 2 2 8-5 18 2 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 2 7 8 3 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 57 6 3  . 9 5 5

AJ Young  . 1 7 5 28-17 63 4 11 1 0 0 7 12  . 1 9 0 6 2 19 0  . 2 6 4 1 3 0-0 133 7 2  . 9 8 6

Totals  . 3 1 9 49 1673 370 534 109 20 8 310 707  . 4 2 3 194 54 314 0  . 4 0 2 24 21 97-120 1320 562 64  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 0 8 49 1593 142 331 50 15 3 117 420  . 2 6 4 142 42 418 0  . 2 8 9 8 13 42-59 1208 471 106  . 9 4 1

LOB - Team (377), Opp (336). DPs turned - Team (33), Opp (35). IBB - Team (4), Patron 2, Madden 1, Gomez 1, Opp (2). Picked

off - King 1, B. Kramer 1, Bening 1, Clouse 1, Edgeworth 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Turner Clouse  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hunter Bening  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Hayden Nielsen  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Alex Mistuloff  0 . 8 0 6-0 8 5 1 0/1 0 45.0 22 6 4 15 37 2 0 0  . 1 5 1 4 4 0 1 1

Robert Hook  0 . 8 2 2-0 3 2 0 0/0 0 11.0 7 1 1 1 6 1 2 0  . 1 7 9 0 1 0 0 0

Trent Armstrong  1 . 0 0 2-0 5 2 0 0/2 1 18.0 11 2 2 5 13 3 0 0  . 1 7 7 0 0 0 0 0

Morgan Earman  1 . 6 0 4-1 13 7 1 1/1 3 45.0 24 9 8 10 45 4 1 1  . 1 5 5 1 2 0 1 4

Jesse Bristow  1 . 6 2 3-2 8 4 0 0/0 0 33.1 31 12 6 12 20 4 1 0  . 2 3 8 3 1 1 1 0

Nick Smith  1 . 7 3 3-0 16 0 0 0/2 0 26.0 22 8 5 16 24 4 0 0  . 2 2 7 4 2 0 0 0

Brooks Kriske  1 . 9 4 7-0 8 8 0 0/2 0 51.0 35 11 11 12 48 5 3 1  . 1 9 2 1 2 0 1 0

Doug Finley  1 . 9 6 1-0 16 0 0 0/3 4 18.1 9 5 4 6 27 2 0 0  . 1 4 5 1 2 0 0 0

Cam Margaris  2 . 3 0 1-0 6 2 0 0/1 0 15.2 18 9 4 7 17 1 1 0  . 2 8 6 5 5 0 1 0

Mitch Bluman  2 . 3 5 1-1 8 3 0 0/1 1 23.0 22 7 6 3 19 3 0 0  . 2 5 6 1 1 0 1 4

Austin Lord  2 . 4 3 2-1 18 0 0 0/3 2 29.2 24 8 8 2 26 5 2 0  . 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 0

Nick Medeiros  2 . 8 3 1-0 11 1 1 0/1 1 28.2 28 12 9 10 32 3 0 0  . 2 5 5 1 2 0 0 0

Max Compton  3 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 3 2 0 0  . 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Kyle Murray  3 . 7 1 2-1 11 4 0 0/0 0 26.2 28 16 11 12 26 5 1 1  . 2 7 2 5 2 0 0 1

Keaton Cenatiempo  4 . 7 2 1-1 5 2 0 0/1 0 13.1 15 7 7 3 8 2 0 0  . 3 1 3 2 6 0 0 2

Totals  2 . 2 3 41-8 49 49 3 8/7 12 440.0 331 142 109 142 418 50 15 3  . 2 0 8 35 42 1 8 13

Opponents  6 . 5 9 8-41 49 49 4 1/1 5 405.1 534 370 297 194 314 109 20 8  . 3 1 9 57 54 2 24 21

PB - Team (13), Young 5, Madden 4, Hamilton 4, Opp (25). Pickoffs - Team (12), Kriske 3, Hamilton 2, Bristow 2, Smith 1,

Mistuloff 1, Murray 1, T. Armstrong 1, K.Cenatiempo 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Madden (13-20), Hamilton (15-19), Young (10-15),

Mistuloff (4-9), Earman (5-6), Medeiros (5-6), Kriske (2-6), Murray (3-5), B. Kramer (4-5), Bristow (5-5), Margaris (4-5),

Smith (4-4), Bluman (2-3), T. Armstrong (1-2), Finley (2-2), Hook (1-1), Tunnell (1-1), Lord (0-1), Kiest (1-1), Rogers

(1-1), Roush (1-1).



SCCBL

Overall Statistics for Palm Springs Power (as of Aug 01, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Charlie Madden 180 166 14 0 1.000 0 13 7  . 6 5 0 4 0

Nate Pollock 46 43 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brandon Gomez 34 32 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Turner Clouse 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brooks Kriske 13 8 5 0 1.000 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

Alex Mistuloff 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 4 5  . 4 4 4 0 0

Trent Armstrong 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Boetto 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nick Smith 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Robert Hook 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Hunter Bening 305 280 23 2  . 9 9 3 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

AJ Young 142 133 7 2  . 9 8 6 0 10 5  . 6 6 7 5 0

Ryne Clark 52 48 3 1  . 9 8 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Connor Klein 149 106 40 3  . 9 8 0 16 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ino Patron 48 44 3 1  . 9 7 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Sterry 38 37 0 1  . 9 7 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jordan Zimmerman 145 47 94 4  . 9 7 2 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nick King 84 30 51 3  . 9 6 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bobby Kramer 26 21 4 1  . 9 6 2 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Mitch Bluman 66 57 6 3  . 9 5 5 5 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Hayden Nielsen 135 41 85 9  . 9 3 3 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

Scotty Burcham 132 37 86 9  . 9 3 2 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jake Howeth 26 19 5 2  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Danny Edgeworth 47 10 33 4  . 9 1 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Morgan Earman 18 7 9 2  . 8 8 9 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Jesse Bristow 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Kyle Murray 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Cam Margaris 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Keaton Cenatiempo 9 1 5 3  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Austin Lord 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Medeiros 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Doug Finley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Max Compton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1946 1320 562 64  . 9 6 7 33 42 17  . 7 1 2 13 0

Opponents 1785 1208 471 106  . 9 4 1 35 97 23  . 8 0 8 25 0


